Direct acting 2-port solenoid valve for dry air
(general purpose valve)
AB31/AB41-Z Series
NC (Open when energized)
Port size: Rc1/8 to Rc1/2
*1: The model numbers above show the basic port size (Rc). Refer to How to order for other combinations.
*2: The port size model No. is 01 for Rc1/8 (6A), 02 for Rc1/4 (8A), 03 for Rc3/8 (10A) and 04 for Rc1/2 (15A).
*3: The voltage fluctuation range must be within ±10% of the rated voltage.

AB41
DC24VZ02 3A SGBAM3 AB31
How to order
The combinations indicated with  in the above table are available.
Model No.
AB31 AB41
AB41
Large flow
rateCode Item Code Item Code Item
Port size
01 Rc 1/8 1G G 1/8 1 N 1/8NPT
02 Rc 1/4 2G G 1/4 2 N 1/4NPT
03 Rc 3/8 3G G 3/8 3 N 3/8NPT
04 Rc 1/2 4G G 1/2 4 N 1/2NPT
Orifice size
1 ø1.5
2 ø 2
3 ø 3
4 ø 3.5
5 ø 4
6 ø 5
7 ø 7
8 ø 10
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment Remarks
M Stainless steel Fluoro rubber Oil-prohibited —
 Port sizeA
Orifice sizeB
Body/sealant combinationC
Coil housingD
Manual override (locking)E
Other optionsG
 VoltageI
With surge suppressorHMounting
plate
F
A
B
C
Coil housing Other options Rated voltage
Description
Ma
nua
l ov
err
ide
(Lo
cki
ng
)
Mo
un
tin
g p
lat
e Conduit
W
ith
 s
ur
ge
su
pp
re
ss
or
Description
(conduit piping)
CTC-19 G1/2
3A
Open

 Individual supply (port A pressurization)
 Common supply (port C pressurization)
How to order
Model No.
GAB312
GAB352
GAB412
GAB452
Code Item
Orifice size
1 ø1.5
2 ø2
3 ø3
4 ø3.5
5 ø4
6 ø5
7 ø7
Manifold station No.
2
 to
10
  2 stations
 to
10 stations
0 Actuator only
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment Remarks
M Stainless steel Fluoro rubber Oil-prohibited —
Coil housingD
Manual override (locking)E
Other optionsF
With surge suppressorG
Rated voltageH
Orifice sizeA
*2
Manifold station No.B
Body/sealant
combination
C
A
B
C
Coil housing Other options Rated voltage
Description
M
an
ua
l
ov
er
rid
e
(L
oc
ki
ng
) Conduit
W
ith
 s
ur
ge
su
pp
re
ss
or
Description(conduit piping)
CTC-19 G1/2
3 A
Open
Frame type

 NC pressurization
 NO pressurization
How to order
The combinations indicated with  in the above table are available.
Model No.
A
G
31
A
G
41
A
G
33
A
G
43
A
G
34
A
G
44
Code Item Code Item Code Item
 Port size
01 Rc 1 / 8 1G G 1 / 8 1 N 1 / 8NPT
02 Rc 1 / 4 2G G 1 / 4 2 N 1 / 4NPT
03 Rc 3 / 8 3G G 3 / 8 3 N 3 / 8NPT
Orifice size
AG31 AG41 AG33 AG43 AG34 AG44
TOP BODY TOP BODY TOP BODY TOP BODY TOP BODY TOP BODY
1 ø1.5 ø1.5 ø2.0 ø2.0 ø1.5 ø1.5 - - ø1.5 ø1.5 ø2.0 ø2.0
2 ø2.0 ø2.0 ø2.3 ø2.3 ø2.0 ø2.0 - - ø2.0 ø2.0 - -
3 - - - - - - - - - - ø2.0 ø3.0
4 - - - - - - ø3.0 ø3.0 - - ø3.0 ø3.0
5 - - - - - - ø3.5 ø3.0 - - - -
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment Remarks
M Stainless steel Fluoro rubber Oil-prohibited —
Body/sealant
combination
C
A
B
C
 Port sizeA
Coil housingD
Manual override (Locking)E
Other optionsG
With surge suppressorH
 VoltageI
Mounting
plate
F
Orifice sizeB
AG31 Z3A SGBAM202 DC24V
*1:  Coils for 5A, 5I, and 5J convert AC voltage to DC with a diode. Voltage of less
than 100 VAC is not available.
*2: For G , select an option from G and H.
*3:  The surge suppressor is attached with the lead wire coil. When selecting a coil
with a terminal box, the surge suppressor is mounted in the terminal box.
*4: Surge suppressor is incorporated as standard in the coil with diode.
*5:  100 VAC coil is compatible with 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, and 200 VAC coil is
compatible with 200 VAC 50/60 Hz.
*6: Contact CKD for voltages other than above.
*7:  The lead wire is available in the standard 300mm length, as well as 500mm,
1000mm, 2000mm and 3000mm lengths. Contact CKD for more information.
D I
 Precautions for model No. selection
Coil housing Other options Rated voltage

GAG43
 Common supply/individual exhaust (port C pressurization)
How to order
621GAG33
Model No.
GAG33* GAG43*
Code Item
NO port size
1 1/8
2 1/4
3 3/8
Orifice size
GAG33* GAG43*
TOP BODY TOP BODY
1 ø1.5 ø1.5 - -
2 ø2.0 ø2.0 - -
4 - - ø3.0 ø3.0
5 - - ø3.5 ø3.0
Manifold station No.
2
to
10
2 stations
to
10 stations
0 Actuator only
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment Remarks
M Stainless steel Fluoro rubber Oil-prohibited —
Body/sealant
combination
D
NO port sizeA
Orifice sizeB
*2
Manifold station No.C
Coil housingE
Manual override (locking)F
With surge suppressorH
Other optionsG
A
B
C
D
Z5A SGAM
Rated voltageI
Coil housing Other options Rated voltage